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Mission:  Sarcoma–Oma educates and assists Sarcoma patients in their search for treatment options;  
helps fund their travel-related expenses when appropriate; and funds Sarcoma research.

Vision:  Sarcoma patients worldwide derive comfort from the support provided by our Foundation.

LETTER FROM THE PRESIDENT
We allow patients to re-apply for medical travel reimbursement every six months.  It’s so encouraging to see treatments extending lives.   
In 2024, we funded patients for the fourth and fifth times.

We now have reimbursed Sarcoma patients for their medical travel to our world’s leading Sarcoma care facilities:
 

In addition to funding Sarcoma patient’s medical travel, we continue our annual financial support of MD Anderson’s first and continuing 
Sarcoma Immunology Trial.  Cancer immunotherapy improves the immune system’s ability to eliminate cancer.

We are greatly looking forward tour upcoming gala featuring The Rascals, starring Felix Cavaliere.  Our gala remains as the Sarcoma Oma 
Foundation’s primary source of income.  Our previous Grammy-award-winning talent:  Peter Asher of Peter + Gordon (2022), and Herman’s 
Hermits, starring Peter Noone (2023).   
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VANDERBILT MEDICAL CENTER

With continued appreciation,

Gary Wiener
President, Sarcoma-Oma Foundation



RECIPIENTS OF SARCOMA-OMA FOUNDATION GRANTS

Our grantees do not live in convenient proximity to the medical  
facilities which specialize in Sarcoma treatment. Thus, it has been 
our charge to reimburse the medical travel expenses of those  
depicted here. To date, we have made 157 patient grants at  
an average amount of $2,280.

www.sarcoma-oma.org

4340 East Mountain View Road
Phoenix, AZ  85028

408-242-3339

The Sarcoma-Oma Foundation 
is a 501(c)3 organization with  
tax identification number  
47-3857439.
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The information provided is not audited and not prepared or presented in accordance with GAAP. 
The information provided is for comparative purposes only. Our 990 Form can be reviewed at sarcoma-oma.org.

* Includes $18,424 of prepaid expenses related to the 2025 fundraising event.

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES FY 2019 % of REVENUE FY 2020 % of REVENUE FY 2021 % of REVENUE

DONATIONS 107,055.10          61.34% 27,341.00          96.13% 19,392.67            94.15%
EVENTS 66,191.20            37.92% - 0.00% - 0.00%
INVESTMENTS 1,288.01              0.74% 1,100.25            3.87% 1,204.51              5.85%
TOTAL REVENUE 174,534.31          100.00% 28,441.25          100.00% 20,597.18            100.00%

EXPENSES
EVENT AND PRODUCTION COSTS 102,561.65          58.76% 23,024.39          80.95% 974.64 4.73%
PATIENT FUNDING 13,535.00            7.75% 23,979.80          84.31% 12,840.00            62.34%
RESEARCH FUNDING 25,000.00            14.32% 25,000.00          87.90% - 0.00%
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 21,049.64            12.06% 5,065.00            17.81% 4,337.00              21.06%
TOTAL EXPENSES 162,146.29          92.90% 77,069.19          270.98% 18,151.64            88.13%

NET PROFIT 12,388.02            7.10% (48,627.94)        -170.98% 2,445.54              11.87%

NET ASSETS BEGINNING OF YEAR 112,475.06          124,863.08        78,234.54            
CHANGE IN ASSETS 12,388.02            (46,628.54)        2,445.54              
NET ASSETS END OF YEAR 124,863.08          78,234.54          80,680.08            

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES FY 2023 % of REVENUE FY 2024 % of REVENUE
REVENUE
EVENTS
   Event Production costs (114,110.86)
Net Event Revenue

DONATIONS
157,169.94

30.11%           41,243.00 89.83%
INVESTMENTS 25,000.00 9.59% 4,669.00 10.17%

TOTAL NET REVENUE 260,669.94 100.00% 45,912.00 100.00%

EXPENSES
PATIENT FUNDING 61,422.70 23.56% 105,562.00 229.92%
RESEARCH FUNDING 25,000.00 9.59% - 0.00%
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 5,737.20 2.20% 24,298.00* *52.92%
TOTAL EXPENSES 92,159.90 35.36% 129.860.00 282.85%

NET PROFIT 168,510.04 64.64% (83,948.00) -182.85%

NET ASSETS BEGINNING OF YEAR 163,977.95 332,477.99
CHANGE IN ASSETS 168,510.04 (83,948.00)
NET ASSETS END OF YEAR 332,487.99 248,529.99

THE SARCOMA-OMA FOUNDATION, INC.
SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

REVENUE

60.29% - 0.00%

271,280.80

78,500.00


